
MD Department of Health and Mental Hygiene 
CRF-CPEST and SEU Organizational Chart 

Cigarette Restitution Fund (CRF) 
Cancer Prevention, Education, Screening 

and Testing (CPEST) Program 

Revised July 2015 

Surveillance and Evaluation Unit 
(SEU) 

CPEST Program Manager 
Cindy Domingo 

SEU Program Manager 
Maria-Theresa Okafor, Ph.D., 

M.C.G. 

Director of Epidemiology 
Shalini Parekh, MPH 

Nurse  
 
 

 

 
 

 
vacant 

CRF Health 
Educator 

 

vacant 

Program 
Administrator 

 

Dwayne Selph 

Admin. 
Assistant 

 

Cynthia Walker 

Nurse 
Program 

Consultant 
(part-time) 

 

vacant 

Admin. 
Specialist 

 

Lorraine 
Underwood 

Database 
Manager 

 

Jia Soellner 

Program 
Evaluator 

 

Alyse 
Weinstein 

Sr. 
Research 
Analyst 

 

vacant 

Contact Information 

Cigarette Restitution Fund Program Unit 

Cindy Domingo: Cindy.Domingo@maryland.gov / 410-767-5123 

Dwayne Selph: Dwayne.Selph@maryland.gov / 410-767-5139 

Cynthia Walker: Cynthia.Walker@maryland.gov/ 410-767-0787 

Surveillance Evaluation 

Maria-Theresa Okafor : Maria-Theresa.Okafor@maryland.gov /  410-767-2616 

Alyse Weinstein: Alyse.Weinstein@maryland.gov  / 410-767-2420 

Jia Soellner: Jia.Soellner@maryland.gov / 410-767-0815 

Lorraine Underwood: Lorraine.Underwood@maryland.gov / 410-767-0791 

CDB Help:  dhmh.cdbhelp@maryland.gov            

EDB Help:  dhmh.edbhelp@maryland.gov  
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